AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

02/28/08 (Council) — Preliminary Engineering Report
02/28/08 (Administrative Authority) — Amendment for Preliminary

04/02/09 (Council) — Amendment for Design and Bid Phase Services
11/19/09 (Council) — Amendment for Additional Design and Bid

AMOUNT  DATE — DESCRIPTION
$600,000.00
$50,000.00
Design Services
$1,959,281.50
$142,844.81
Phase Services
$4,255,499.99

$3,800,000.00

04/29/10 (Council) — Amendment for Construction Phase Services
05/23/13 (Council) — Proposed supplemental amendment #7 includes
Construction Phases and Remediation phases and future work

310,807,626.30 Total Contract Authorization
CONTRACT HISTORY
AMOUNT  DATE — DESCRIPTION
$599,999.45  07/11/08 — Original Professional Services Agreement for Preliminary
Design Services
$20,375.68 08/22/08 — SA #1: Additional Preliminary Design Phase Services for
development of equipment sale web site and additional laboratory
services
$29,347.96  03/02/09 — SA #2: Additional Preliminary Design Phase Services for

$1,959,281.50
$142,844.81

$3,904,965.56
$350,541.43

$3,800,000.00

project management, community relations support and equipment sales
support

04/08/09 — SA #3: Amendment for Design and Bid Phase Services
03/22/09 — SA #4: Amendment for Additional Design and Bid Phase
Services

06/23/10 — SA #5: Construction Phase Services

03/20/13 — SA #6: Supplemental Services and time extension of
contract

05/23/13 — Proposed supplemental amendment #7 includes
Construction Phases and Remediation phases and future work

$10,807,356.39

Total Contract Expenditures



	AUTHORIZATION HISTORY
	$600,000.00 	02/28/08 (Council) – Preliminary Engineering Report
	CONTRACT HISTORY
	$599,999.45     	07/11/08 – Original Professional Services Agreement for Preliminary Design Services

